
58.0 milesAlbuquerque East Perimeter (CW)
Leg Dir Type Notes Total

← Left Ride start – Turn left toward Alameda Blvd NW 0.0
0.0 ← Left Turn left toward Alameda Blvd NW 0.1
0.0 → Right Turn right toward Alameda Blvd NW 0.1
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Alameda Blvd NW 0.1
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Guadalupe Trail NW 0.8
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Guadalupe Ct NW 1.6
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Camino del Bosque 1.9
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto 4th St NW 2.5
0.7 ↑ Straight Continue on 4th St NM, NM-556 E 3.2
0.4 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on NM-556 E 3.6
7.7 → Right Optional rest stop at San Bernadino 11.3
7.4 → Right Turn right onto Wenonah Ave SE 18.8
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Dorado Pl SE 19.1
0.2 → Right Turn right onto Singing Arrow Rd SE 19.2
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Juan Tabo Blvd SE 19.8
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Southern Blvd SE 20.2
1.9 ← Left Turn left onto Susan Ave SE 22.0
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Wyoming Blvd SE 22.5
0.1 → Right Turn right onto San Joaquin Ave SE 22.6
0.1 → Right Slight right onto Virginia St SE 22.8
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto San Joaquin Ave SE 22.8
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Utah St SE 22.9
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Southern Ave SE 23.0
0.4 ← Left Turn into parking lot for Phil Chacon Park 23.3
1.1 ← Left Turn left onto Louisiana Blvd SE 24.4
0.5 → Right Louisiana Blvd SE turns right and becomes Ridgecrest Dr SE 25.0
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto San Pedro Dr SE 25.5
0.1 → Right Turn right onto US Veterans Hospital Loop SE 25.6
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Loop Rd 25.7
0.5 ← Left Slight left onto Ridgecrest Dr SE 26.2
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto bike path 26.3
1.0 → Right Turn right onto Carlisle Blvd SE 27.3
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Gibson Blvd SE 27.3
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Girard Blvd SE 27.8
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Miles Rd SE 27.9
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Columbia Dr SE 28.1
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Alamo Ave SE 28.1
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Yale Blvd SE 28.5
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Randolph Rd SE 28.6
0.5 ↑ Straight Continue onto University Blvd SE 29.1
1.6 → Right Turn right at Spirit Dr SE 30.7
0.0 → Right Turn right in parking lot. 30.7
0.2 ← Left Rest stop at University Golf Course clubhouse 30.9
0.2 → Right Turn right onto University Blvd 31.1
0.5 → Right Optional shorter route 31.7
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2.5 → Right Turn right onto Bobby Foster Rd 34.1
2.4 ← Left Turn left to stay on Bobby Foster Rd 36.5
0.5 → Right Turn right onto Broadway Blvd SE 37.0
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Murray Rd SE 37.4
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Chavez Loop 37.6
1.3 → Right Slight right to stay on Chavez Loop 38.9
1.4 ← Left Turn left onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 40.3
5.1 ← Left Keep left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 45.5
0.1 → Right Turn right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 45.5
1.0 → Right Turn right toward Mountain Rd NW 46.6
0.3 ↑ Straight Continue straight onto Mountain Rd NW 46.8
0.9 → Right Turn right onto Romero St NW 47.8
0.1 → Right Rest / Lunch Stop 47.9
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto San Felipe St NW 48.0
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Mountain Rd NW 48.2
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Romero St NW 48.3
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto S Plaza St NW 48.4
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto San Felipe St NW 48.5
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Mountain Rd NW 48.7
0.9 → Right Turn right onto Gabaldon Dr NW 49.6
0.9 ← Left Turn left onto Duranes Rd. 50.5
0.5 → Right Transition to bike trail 50.9
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 51.0
1.0 ← Left Turn left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail. 52.1
0.6 ↑ Straight Continue straight onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 52.7
1.0 → Right Slight right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 53.7
4.2 → Right Right onto Nature Trail 57.9
0.0 ← Left End of ride 58.0


